### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

**RECORDATION REQUESTED BY:** LAKESIDE BANK **UIC/NEAR WEST** 1055 W ROOSEVELT RD

WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO: LAKESIDE BANK **UIC/NEAR WEST** 1055 W ROOSEVELT RD CHICAGO, IL 60608

CHICAGO, IL 60608



Doc#: 1609116048 Fee: \$44.00 RHSP Fee:\$9.00 RPRF Fee: \$1.00

Karen A. Yarbrough

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 03/31/2016 04:14 PM Pg: 1 of 4

FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

This Modification of Mortgage prevared by: Techie L. Vargas LAKESIDE BANK 1055 W ROOSEVELT RD **CHICAGO, IL 60608** 

### MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE



\*000000000060423195074003292016#*+*##*\######* 

THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE dated March 29, 2016, is made and executed between Family Properties, L.L.C. an Illinois limited liability company (referred to below as "Crartor") and LAKESIDE BANK, whose address is 1055 W ROOSEVELT RD, CHICAGO, IL 60608 (referred to below as "Lender").

MORTGAGE. Lender and Grantor have entered into a Mortgage dated July 31, 2015 (the "Mortgage") which has been recorded in Cook County, State of Illinois, as follows:

Recorded at the Cook County Recorder on August 12, 2015 as Document No. 1522449152

REAL PROPERTY DESCRIPTION. The Mortgage covers the following described real property located in Cook County, State of Illinois:

PARCEL 1: LOTS 11 AND 18 (EXCEPT THE EAST 31 FEET OF SAID LOTS) AND ALL OF THE LOTS 15, 16 AND 17 IN BLOCK 1 IN MARSH'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS. PARCEL 2: THE WESTERLY PORTION OF VAN BUREN STREET IN MARSH'S SUBDIVISION OF THE SOUTHEAST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 13, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF RECORDED JULY 6,1892 AS DOCUMENT 1695395 MORE PARTICULARLY DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: THAT PORTION OF SAID RIGHT OF WAY BOUNDED ON THE WEST BY THE EXTENSION OF THE WEST LINE OF LOT 15 IN BLOCK 1 AND BOUNDED ON THE EAST BY THE EXTENSION OF THE WEST LINE OF THE EAST 31 FEET OF LOT 18 IN THE SAID BLOCK 1, ALL BEING IN THE AFORESAID "MARSH'S SUBDIVISION", IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

1609116048 Page: 2 of 4

### **UNOFFICIAL C**

#### MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 60423195

Page 2

The Real Property or its address is commonly known as 1023 Cernan Drive, Bellwood, IL 60104. The Real Property tax identification number is 15-16-213-004 and 15-16-213-025.

MODIFICATION. Lender and Grantor hereby modify the Mortgage as follows:

The maturity date of the loan is hereby extended to September 1, 2017 and the principal loan amount is increased to \$960,000.00. All other terms and conditions of the loan documents shall remain in full force and effect.

CONTINUING VALIDITY. Except as expressly modified above, the terms of the original Mortgage shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect and are legally valid, binding, and enforceable in accordance with their respective terms. Consent by Lender to this Modification does not waive Lender's right to require strict performance of the Mortgage as changed above nor obligate Lender to make any future modifications. Nothing in this Modification shall constitute a satisfaction of the promissory note or other credit agreement secured by the Mortgage (the "Note"). It is the intention of Lender to retain as liable all parties to the Mortgage and all parties, makers and enjoysers to the Note, including accommodation parties, unless a party is expressly released by Lender in writing. Any maker or endorser, including accommodation makers, shall not be released by virtue of this Modification. If any person who signed the original Mortgage does not sign this Modification, then all persons signing below acknowledge that this Modification is given conditionally, based on the representation to Lender that the non-signing person consents to the changes and provisions of this Modification or otherwise will not be released by it. This waiver applies not only to any initial extension or modification, but also to all such subsequent actions.

GRANTOR ACKNOWLEDGES HAVING READ ALL THE PROVISIONS OF THIS MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE AND GRANTOR AGREES TO ITS TERMS. THIS NODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE IS DATED MARCH 29, 2016. Ollniz Clert's Office

**GRANTOR:** 

FAMILY PROPERTIES, L.L.C.

Mugnole, Manager of Family Properties, L.L.C.

LENDER:

LAKESIDE BANK

**Authorized Signer** 

1609116048 Page: 3 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE

Loan No: 60423195	(Continued)	Page 3
LIMITED	LIABILITY COMPANY ACKNOWLEDGMEN	T
COUNTY OF	) SS ) SS )  A. Mugnolo, Manager of Family Properties, L.L.C., a elimited liability company that executed the Modibe the free and voluntary act and deed of the limited organization or its operating agreement, for the use the or she is authorized to execute this Modification in echiability company.  Residing at	the undersigned Notary and known to me to be a fication of Mortgage and ted liability company, by ses and purposes therein ion and in fact executed and the control of the
	TŚ	D <sub>255</sub> .

1609116048 Page: 4 of 4

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

MODIFICATION OF MORTGAGE (Continued)

Loan No: 60423195

	(0011			Page
	LENDER ACKN	OWLEDGMENT		
1./				
STATE OF	Thomas 4	1		
Cin	~ t	) SS		
COUNTY OF		) 33		
On this	to be the free and volur s board of directors or o see is authorized to execute	at executed the with	nin and foregoing LAKESIDE BAN is and purposes the nent and in fact	K, duly authorize therein mentioned executed this sai
	`	Up,	NOTARY PUBLIC - STA MY COMMISSION EX	ATE OF ILLINOIS 2
LaserPro, Ver. 15.5.10.002	Copr. D+H USA Corpo L:\CFI\LPL\G201.FC	oration 1997 2016 TR-1993 FR-11	. All Rights	Reserved IL
			750	